## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop Slazenger Corporation		10/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dunlop Sports Group Americas, Inc.		
Street Address:	25 Draper Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29611		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073814	REVELATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000

Email: rsacoff@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Robert W. Sacoff Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjiv D. Sarwate

Total Attachments: 2

900014286

source=kjs-revelation#page1.tif source=revelation (2)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0040**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dunlop Slazenger Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 728 North Pleasanthurg Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29607 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Dunlop Sports Group Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 25 Draper Street, Greenville, South Carolina 29611 (AAssignee®), desires to acquire all of Assignor=s right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignce all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

**Dunlop Slezenger Corporation** 

Name: David Forse

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 20/10/04

17542791

# Schedule A Assigned Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No
REVELATION	Reg. No. 2,073,814

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0042